CODES FOR RESEARCH BY
DISCIPLINE/FIELD OF ACTIVITY

5000 MULTIDISCIPLINARY

Across the mandates of more than one council

10000 NATURAL SCIENCES & ENGINEERING (NSE)

10001 Multidisciplinary in NSE
10100 Civil Engineering

10200 Structural Engineering

10300 Agricultural Engineering
10400 Forest Engineering

10500 Mining and Mineral Processing
10600 Environmental Engineering
10700 Industrial Engineering

10800 Design and Manufacturing
10900 Chemical Engineering

11000 Biomedical Engineering

11100 Materials Science and Technology
11200 Mechanical Engineering
11300 Fluid mechanics

11400 Fuel and Energy Technology
11500 Nuclear Engineering

11600 Electrical and Electronic Engineering
11700 Robotics

11800 Information Technology
11900 Artificial Intelligence

12000 Pure Mathematics

12100 Applied Mathematics

12200 Statistics and Probability
12300 Physics

12400 Theoretical Physics and Chemistry
12500 Astronomy and Astrophysics
12600 Space Science

12700 Condensed Matter Physics
12800 Physical Chemistry

12900 Analytical Chemistry

13000 Inorganic Chemistry

13100 Organic Chemistry

13200 Polymer Chemistry



13300
13400
13500
13600
13700
13800
13900
14000
14100
14200
14300
14400
14500
14600
14700
14800
14900
15000
15100
15200
18000

Earth Science

Geographical Information
Physical Geography
Geochemistry and Geochronology
Geophysics

Atmospheric Science
Hydrology

Oceanography

Evolution and Ecology

Soil Science

Plant and Tree Biology
Genetics

Cell Biology

Microbiology

Molecular Biology
Biochemistry

Animal Biology

Food Science and Technology
Psychology

Life Sciences Related to Human Health and Disease
Other

20000 SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES (SSH)

20001
20100
20200
20300
20400
20500
20600
20700
20800
20900
21000
21100
21200
21300
21400
21500
21600
21700
21800

Multidisciplinary in SSH
Anthropology

Archival Science

Fine Arts

Archeology

Library and Information Science
Communication and Media Studies
Criminology

Demography

Law

Education

Classics, Classical and Dead Languages
Mediaeval Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies

Religious Studies

Folklore

Geography

History

Modern Languages and Literature



21900 Linguistics

22000 Philosophy

22100 Psychology

22200 Industrial Relations

22300 Management, Business, Administrative Studies
22400 Economics

22500 Political Science

22600 Sociology

22700 Social Work

22800 Urban and Regional Studies, Environmental Studies
22900 Other

30000 ARTS AND LETTERS (AL)

30001 Multidisciplinary in AL
30100 Architecture

30200 Visual Arts

30300 Arts and Crafts

30400 Theatre

30500 Music

30600 Dance

30700 Literature

30800 Media Arts

30900 Varieties

31000 Multidisciplinary and Multimedia Arts
31100 Other

40000 HEALTH SCIENCES (HS)

40001 Multidiscipinary in HS 40100 Infectious and Parasitic Diseases
40200 Neoplasms

40300 Endocrinology

40400 Thyroid

40500 Diabetes Mellitus

40600 Metabolism and Nutrition

40700 Blood

40800 Mental and Behavioural Disorders

40900 Drugs - Pharmaceutical Science, Chemistry and Nonmedical Use of Drugs
41000 Central Nervous System Organic

41100 Diseases Affecting Speech/Vision/Hearing

41200 Cardiology

41300 Respiration

41400 Gastro Intestinal Disease

41500 Dental Diseases (Including Oral Biology)



41600
41700
41800
41900
42000
42100
42200
42300
42400
42500
42600
42700
42800

Genito-Urinary System
Pregnancy/Childbirth
Musculo-Skeletal

Congenital Anomalies

Perinatal

[1l-defined Conditions

Accidents, Poisoning, Violence
Multidisciplinary Health Research
Population Health - General
Health Services Research General
Psychosocial Behavioural Research - General
Multiple Disease Relevance

Other
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