CODES FOR RESEARCH BY DISCIPLINE/FIELD OF ACTIVITY

5000 MULTIDISCIPLINARY

Across the mandates of more than one council

10000	NATURAL SCIENCES & ENGINEERING (NSE)
10001	Multidisciplinary in NSE
10100	Civil Engineering
10200	Structural Engineering
10300	Agricultural Engineering
10400	Forest Engineering
10500	Mining and Mineral Processing
10600	Environmental Engineering
10700	Industrial Engineering
10800	Design and Manufacturing
10900	Chemical Engineering
11000	Biomedical Engineering
11100	Materials Science and Technology
11200	Mechanical Engineering
11300	Fluid mechanics
11400	Fuel and Energy Technology
11500	Nuclear Engineering
11600	Electrical and Electronic Engineering
11700	Robotics
11800	Information Technology
11900	Artificial Intelligence
12000	Pure Mathematics
12100	Applied Mathematics
12200	Statistics and Probability
12300	Physics
12400	Theoretical Physics and Chemistry
12500	Astronomy and Astrophysics
12600	Space Science
12700	Condensed Matter Physics
12800	Physical Chemistry
12900	Analytical Chemistry
13000	Inorganic Chemistry
13100	Organic Chemistry
13200	Polymer Chemistry

13300	Earth Science
13400	Geographical Information
13500	Physical Geography
13600	Geochemistry and Geochronology
13700	Geophysics
13800	Atmospheric Science
13900	Hydrology
14000	Oceanography
14100	Evolution and Ecology
14200	Soil Science
14300	Plant and Tree Biology
14400	Genetics
14500	Cell Biology
14600	Microbiology
14700	Molecular Biology
14800	Biochemistry
14900	Animal Biology
15000	Food Science and Technology
15100	Psychology
15200	Life Sciences Related to Human Health and Disease
18000	Other

20000 SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES (SSH)

20001	Multidisciplinary in SSH
20100	Anthropology
20200	Archival Science
20300	Fine Arts
20400	Archeology
20500	Library and Information Science
20600	Communication and Media Studies
20700	Criminology
20800	Demography
20900	Law
21000	Education
21100	Classics, Classical and Dead Languages
21200	Mediaeval Studies
21300	Interdisciplinary Studies
21400	Religious Studies
21500	Folklore
21600	Geography
21700	History
21800	Modern Languages and Literature

21900	Linguistics
22000	Philosophy
22100	Psychology
22200	Industrial Relations
22300	Management, Business, Administrative Studies
22400	Economics
22500	Political Science
22600	Sociology
22700	Social Work
22800	Urban and Regional Studies, Environmental Studies
22900	Other

30000 ARTS AND LETTERS (AL)

	\
30001	Multidisciplinary in AL
30100	Architecture
30200	Visual Arts
30300	Arts and Crafts
30400	Theatre
30500	Music
30600	Dance
30700	Literature
30800	Media Arts
30900	Varieties
31000	Multidisciplinary and Multimedia Arts
31100	Other

40000 HEALTH SCIENCES (HS) 40001 Multidiscipinary in HS 40100 Infectious and Parasitic Diseases

40001	Multidiscipinary in HS 40100 Infectious and Parasitic Diseases
40200	Neoplasms
40300	Endocrinology
40400	Thyroid
40500	Diabetes Mellitus
40600	Metabolism and Nutrition
40700	Blood
40800	Mental and Behavioural Disorders
40900	Drugs - Pharmaceutical Science, Chemistry and Nonmedical Use of Drugs
41000	Central Nervous System Organic
41100	Diseases Affecting Speech/Vision/Hearing
41200	Cardiology
41300	Respiration
41400	Gastro Intestinal Disease
41500	Dental Diseases (Including Oral Biology)

41600	Genito-Urinary System
41700	Pregnancy/Childbirth
41800	Musculo-Skeletal
41900	Congenital Anomalies
42000	Perinatal
42100	Ill-defined Conditions
42200	Accidents, Poisoning, Violence
42300	Multidisciplinary Health Research
42400	Population Health - General
42500	Health Services Research General
42600	Psychosocial Behavioural Research - General
42700	Multiple Disease Relevance
42800	Other